

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Entrex Carbon Market announces Tampa Bay Inno Awards nomination

Boca Raton, FL, July 31 2023: Entrex Carbon Market (OTC:RGLG) announced today that they have been nominated for the Tampa Bay Business Journal's Inno Awards.

"It is exciting to be recognized as an innovative leader in our sector by the Tampa Bay business community" said Stephen H. Watkins, CEO of Entrex Carbon Market.

"Our initiatives to bring legitimacy and institutionalization to the voluntary carbon market, through a regulatory compliant trading market, has been a challenging battle", continued Watkins. "Our market brings credibility and comfort to the multitude of public companies that struggle to comply with their carbon footprint declarations."

"The U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission has proposed that every company which has declared a Carbon Neutrality goal must report how they are working to meet that goal" said Thomas Harblin, Partner in the Entrex Carbon Market. "This is creating not only huge demand but the need for legitimacy around the carbon offset product they are buying. This puts us perfectly aligned between the SEC and the public company buyers".

"It is serendipitous how our merger into our public company, which is anticipated to be OTC compliant this week, is now pertinent to us having to use our products for compliance... It is 'Eating our own Dog-Food'", said Watkins.

About Entrex:

Entrex Carbon Market offers a leading marketplace to find, research, track, manage and trade institutional voluntary carbon offset securities. Entrex offers institutional buyers access to quantified and qualified "compliance-grade" carbon offsets to help corporate buyers manage their carbon footprint. Through our patent pending "CO/SETT" security companies can move carbon offset annual expense to a tradable annual carbon offset dividend asset – neutralizing their profit and loss statement while neutralizing their carbon footprint. www.entrexcarbonmarket.com

For further information: Stephen H. Watkins, CEO, Entrex Carbon Market, (561) 465-7580